## RESOLUTION NO. 606

WHEREAS, a deed has been presented to the City of Albany for Lot 4, Block 13, Burkhart Park Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that this property be accepted on behalf of the people of the City,

AND WHEREAS, a sewer easement has been granted to the City of Albany in order to maintain a sewer constructed on the below described property and it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that this sewer easement be accepted on behalf of the people of the City,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to accept the deed for the following described property:

Lot Four (4) Block Thirteen (13) Burkhart Park Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon.

and the same is hereby presented to the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to accept the sewer easement for the following described property:

Beginning at a point at the NW corner of Block 3, in the Western Addition to City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, thence N57°E, 163 feet to point on N. line of 4th Avenue thence N9°W, 76.26 feet to southerly r/w line of O.E.R.R. thence southwesterly along the southerly r/w line of said R.R. 174 feet m/l to a point that is N9°W, 54.94 feet from the point of beginning, thence S9°E, 54.94 feet to point of beginning.

and the same is hereby presented to the City.

DATED this 14th day of September, 1960.

lu R Del Mayor